Biographical Sketch of:

Toni Anne Dashiell

Mr. and Ms Thomas Leighton Dashiell
Toni & Tom

Dashiell Properties, Inc. President 143 Spanish Passs Road Boerne, TX 78006 143 Spanish Pass Road Boerne, TX 78006-7919

tad@tdtexas.com
tad@toniannedashiell.com



http://www.dashiellproperties.com/about-us.html

(Toni's Home) 210-467-2526 (Toni's Work) 830-537-3760 (Tom's Work) 830-537-3760

Toni Dashiell

Toni Anne Dashiell, was elected National Committeewoman April 2013. She was awarded the 2009 Ronald Reagan Leadership Award by the National Federation of Republican Women for her distinctive performance as the President of the Texas Federation of Republican Women (TFRW). She traveled to Bosnia and Nigeria on behalf of the Women's Democracy Network to train women seeking public office in campaign management, leadership development, and communication. Toni Anne and her Co-Author, Rachel Woods, debuted their book: *Leading for Freedom: Leadership Skills for Republicans* June 2012.

Toni Anne's service as a volunteer grassroots leader dates back to 1968, when she worked on a presidential campaign as a member of Teenage Republicans. Since that time she has been a consistent leader in numerous Republican campaigns including presidential, Senatorial and Congressional, statewide, city and county races.

Toni Anne believes in the importance of community service. She has demonstrated this value by serving as a leader in her hometown, including the Boerne Chamber of Commerce, Government Affairs, the Boerne ISD Budget Committee and the Boerne Community Theatre. She was appointed by Lt. Governor David Dewhurst in 2011 to the Texas Prepaid Higher Education Tuition Board.

Together, she and her husband, Tom, are small business owners, working in Today's Date 6/25/2018

6/1/2012

Biographical Sketch of: **Toni Anne Dashiell**

both real estate and insurance.